
 

FALL 2023 
TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE 

CLASS SCHEDULE 
 

Access to registration through theROCK is available for schedule changes for continuing students through: 
 September 4 for Quad 1 courses 
 September 6 for Semester length courses 
 October 29 for Quad 2 courses 

 

After the above deadlines, all changes must be made by submitting a  
Drop/Withdrawal/Add form located on theROCK.  

Extended registrations such as internships, directed studies, tutorials, co-curricular courses, research, and 
workshops must be added by Wednesday, November 1.  If internship is secured after the deadline, please consult 
with faculty supervisor. 
 

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES     LAST DAY TO ADD 
 Quad 1: Wednesday, August 30    Quad 1: Thursday, September 7* 
 Full Semester: Wednesday, August 30   Full Semester: Wednesday, September 13** 
 Quad 2: Wednesday, October 25   Quad 2: Wednesday, November 1*** 
        Extended: Wednesday, November 1   
 LAST DAY TO DROP Without 

Transcript Notation (No “W”)    LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW (GRADE OF ‘W’) 
 Quad 1: Thursday, September 7              Quad 1: Wednesday, October 4 

Full Semester: Wednesday, September 13  Full Semester: Friday, November 10 
 Quad 2: Wednesday, November 1     Quad 2: Monday, December 4 
 Extended: Wednesday, November 1     Extended: Monday, December 4 
 
 LAST DAY OF CLASSES     FINAL EXAMS 
 Quad 1: Friday, October 20    Quad 1: Thursday-Friday, October 19-20**** 

Full Semester: Friday, December 15   Full Semester: Mon.-Thurs., December 18-21 
 Quad 2: Friday, December 15    Quad 2: Monday-Thursday, December 18-21 
 
*If Quad 1 courses are added September 5 through September 7, course instructor signature is required. 

 

**If full semester courses are added September 7 through September 13, course instructor signature is required. 
 

***If Quad 2 courses are added October 30 through November 1, course instructor signature is required.  
 
**** October 19-20: when day classes have final exams; evening final exams occur during the last class period. 

 

 
  


